

Æ

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3601/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2005 in CMWP No. 15976/1983 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM BABU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for bringing on record the legal representatives of
deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

Ms. Syed Tabinda Suman, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| List the matter after the ensuing Diwali holidays.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER